09-29-2003



Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02), TRADEMAI	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	102561131 ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  American Legal Forms Engraving  Printing and Office  Supplies; Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State IL  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: American Legal Forms  Internal Engraving Printing and Address: Office Supplies, Inc.  Street Address: 179 W. Washington St.  City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Illinois
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Aff of True Ownership  Execution Date: September 22, 2003	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,608,215
Additional number(s) at	ttached 🔽 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael J. Cherskov, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: CHERSKOV & FLAYNIK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Suite 1447	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Michael J. Cherskov Mulau  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

09/29/200<mark>3/JJALLAH2 00000001 501/09</mark>

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Thurst ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA

## Affidavit of Mr. Norman Wright

State of Illinois	)
	)
Cook County	)

I am the president and owner of American Legal Forms Engraving Printing and Office Supplies, Inc., located at 179 W. Washington Street, Chicago, IL 60602.

- 2. American Legal Forms Engraving Printing and Office Supplies, Inc. is the owner of the U.S. trademark Registration AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS (Reg. No. 1,608,215). At no time has American Legal Forms Engraving Printing and Office Supplies, Inc. assigned the subject trademark.
- 3. American Legal Forms Engraving Printing and Office Supplies, Inc. did not assign the trademark AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS (Reg. No. 1,608,215) to Hudson Enterprises, Ltd., of Sunrise, Florida. Hudson's President, Barry S. Chesler, acknowledges that he has never had rights in the mark or the Registration, and that the purported December 23, 1999 Assignment recorded on Reel: 002031 Frame: 0032 in the Trademark Office Assignments division was in error. See Exhibit A.
- 4. The Assignment of the mark to Hudson Enterprises, Ltd. located on Reel: 002031 Frame: 0032 does not accurately reflect the chain of title of the mark.
- 5. American Legal Forms Engraving Printing and Office Supplies, Inc. has been and continues to be the proper owner of the mark.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT

Date.

Mr. Norman Wright, Vice President

American Legal Forms Engraving Printing and

Office Supplies, Inc.

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 22 day of 5 and 2003, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came Norman Wright, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MICHAEL J CHERSKOV
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03/12/06

My Commission Expires: 3/12/06

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENTS DIVISION

Mark:	AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS	
Registrant:	American Legal Forms Engraving I	Printing and Office Supplies, Inc.
Serial No.:	73/835,486	
Filing Date:	November 2, 1989	
Reg. No.:	1,608,215	
Reg. Date:	July 31, 1990	
Docket No.:	00129/00725	
CERTIFICATE OF N	MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL	
I hereby certify that this Post Office to Addresse	MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL s correspondence is being deposited with the ee" Service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date er for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arling	
I hereby certify that this Post Office to Addresse	s correspondence is being deposited with the ce" Service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date	United States Postal Service "Express Mail indicated below and is addressed to: The

## AFFIDAVIT OF BARRY S. CHESLER

NOW COMES Barry S. Chesler, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that he has personal knowledge of the facts herein and will so testify if called to do so under oath before the U.S. Trademark Office, or in a Court of law.

- 1. I reside at 159 Key Palm Road, Deerfield Beach, Florida-33432.
- 2. On December 23, 1999, as President of "American Legal Forms, Inc." of Sunrise, Florida, I executed an Assignment (attached as Attachment A) of Trademark Registration No. 1,608,215 from "American Legal Forms, Inc.", to "Hudson Enterprises, Limited of the British West Indies.

In Re: American Legal Forms (Reg. No. 1,608,215) Affidavit of Barry S. Chesler Page -2-

- 3. On December 23, 1999, as President of "Hudson Enterprises, Limited", of the British West Indies, I designated Melvin K. Silverman, Esq. as Hudson's domestic representative before the U.S. Trademark Office. A photocopy of that designation is attached hereto as Attachment B. It is my understanding that Attorney Silverman recorded the December 23, 1999 Assignment with the U.S. Trademark Office on January 17, 2000. A photocopy of that Recordation is attached hereto as Attachment C.
- 4. The December 23, 1999 Assignment is invalid and should be expunged from the records of the U.S. Trademark Office. "American Legal Forms, Inc." of Sunrise, Florida, (the purported "Assignor") was never the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration 1,608,215, nor had the purported "Assignor," its shareholders, directors, officers, successors, or agents ever have any ownership interest in U.S. Trademark Registration 1,608,215. At no time was American Legal Forms, Inc., of Sunrise, Florida, a predecessor of, a successor of, an assignee of, a subsidiary of, or in anyway associated with the Registrant American Legal Forms Engraving Printing and Office Supplies, Inc. of Chicago, IL.
- 5. "Hudson Enterprises Limited", the purported "Assignee" of the incorrect Assignment, is not, and never was, the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration 1,608,215. Furthermore, neither the purported "Assignee," nor its shareholders, officers, successors, or agents ever had an ownership interest in U.S. Trademark Registration 1,608,215. At no time was Hudson Enterprises Ltd of the British West Indies, a predecessor of, a successor of, an assignee of, a subsidiary of, or in anyway associated with the Registrant American Legal Forms Engraving Printing and Office Supplies, Inc. of Chicago, IL.
- 6. I am President of "Made E-Z Products, Inc." of 384 S. Military Trail, Deerfield Beach, Florida, 33442, a corporation existing under the laws of Florida. I formed "Made E-Z Products, Inc.", on July 1, 1999.

In Re: American Legal Forms (Reg. No. 1,608,215)

Affidavit of Barry S. Chesler

Page -3-

- 7. Prior to forming "Made E-Z Products, Inc.", I was president of "E-Z Legal Forms Inc." from January 19, 1990 to July 1, 1999. "E-Z Legal Forms Inc." was a corporation operating under the laws of Florida. I changed the name of "E-Z Legal Forms Inc." to "Made E-Z Products Inc." on July 1, 1999.
- 8. Prior to forming "E-Z Legal Forms, Inc.", I was President of "American Legal Forms Inc.", a corporation of Sunrise, Florida, operating under the laws of Florida. I changed the name of "American Legal Forms, Inc." to "E-Z Legal Forms Inc.", on January 19, 1990.
- 9. I claim no interest in the subject registration, either individually or as a duly authorized representative of the aforementioned entities and corporations.

FURTHER AFFIANTH SAITH NOT

Barry S. Chesler, President of Made E-Z Products,

Inc.

Barry S. Chesler, President of Hudson Enterprises,

Ltd.

Barry S. Chesler, as an Individual

Subscribed and Sworn to before

me this by day of March 2003

Scal

Notary Public

W Co E

William F. Novitch Commission #DD177139 Expires: Jan 12, 2007 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.